Trade and other payables ..... 

Sensitivity analysis

Year-end exch. rateAv. exch. rate for the year

Trade and other payables ..... 

Long term liabilities from parent company ..... 

Net currency risk ..... 

CHF ..... 

USD ..... 

EUR ..... 

CHF ..... 

Long term liabilities from parent company ..... 

Other long-term liabilities ..... 

Financial  Statements of Landsnet hf 2011 27 Amounts are in ISK thousand

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________

27. Financial instruments, contd.:

Interest rate risk

2011 2010

11,216,573 10,540,205

46,003,844 43,831,465

Cash-flow sensitivity analysis for fixed-interest-rate instruments

Cash-flow sensitivity analysis for floating interest rate instruments

100bp 100bp

increase decrease

87,027)(   53,988

87,027)(   53,988

110,760)(   83,255

110,760)(   83,255

Carrying Carrying

amount Fair value amount Fair value

1,225,252 1,225,252 1,348,553 1,348,553

10,510,666 10,510,666 4,255,901 4,255,901

44,386,645 49,935,197 42,136,902 47,892,715

12,833,772 13,282,842 12,115,701 12,937,796

1,347,270 1,347,270 1,297,882 1,297,882

1,216,421 1,216,421 1,070,843 1,070,843

71,520,026 77,517,648 62,225,782 68,803,690

The Company's borrowings bear both variable and fixed interest. The majority of the Company's borrowings bear

fixed interest, cf. Note 21.

The breakdown of the Company's interest-bearing financial instruments at year-end was as follows:

The fair values and carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities as reported in the balance sheet are

specified as follows:

2011 2010

Loans and receivables ..... 

31 December 2010

Long-term liabilities from parent company ..... 

Other long-term liabilities ..... 

Loans from parent company, short-term .....